



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2276/1
MED:all

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 5,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 251**

February 17, 2016 - Offered by Representative BALLWEG.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 7, line 7: delete “(ks)” and substitute “(kt)”.
- 3 **2.** Page 7, line 8: delete “(ks)” and substitute “(kt)”.
- 4 **3.** Page 7, line 10: after that line insert:
- 5 “**SECTION 4m.** 20.765 (1) (kt) of the statutes is created to read:
- 6 20.765 (1) (kt) *Independent economic analyses for administrative rules. All*
- 7 *moneys received under ss. 227.137 (4m) (b) 3. and 227.19 (5) (b) 3. to reimburse*
- 8 *persons for conducting independent economic impact analyses under ss. 227.137*
- 9 *(4m) (b) 3. and 227.19 (5) (b) 3.”.*
- 10 **4.** Page 16, line 7: delete “(ks)” and substitute “(kt)”.
- 11 **5.** Page 16, line 9: delete “(ks)” and substitute “(kt)”.

1 **6.** Page 16, line 13: delete “analysis. The committee shall” and substitute
2 “analysis, and the committee shall assess the agency that is proposing the proposed
3 rule for those costs. The committee shall credit all moneys received under this
4 subdivision to the appropriation account under s. 20.765 (1) (kt) and shall”.

5 **7.** Page 16, line 15: delete that line and substitute “from the appropriation
6 account under s. 20.765 (1) (kt).”.

7 **8.** Page 25, line 20: delete that line and substitute “under s. 227.19 (4) (b) 3.,
8 3m., or 4., the agency shall”.

9 **9.** Page 25, line 22: after “modification” insert “, but if the governor does not
10 notify the agency within 10 working days after the date of the agency’s submittal that
11 the governor does not approve the modification or that the governor requires
12 additional time to review the modification, the modification shall be considered
13 approved and may be made as proposed by the agency”.

14 **10.** Page 25, line 23: after “modification” insert “prior to the expiration of the
15 10-day period or after notifying the agency that he or she will require additional time
16 to review the modification”.

17 **11.** Page 25, line 24: after “modification,” insert “he or she shall provide the
18 agency with a written notice of that nonapproval and”.

19 **12.** Page 29, line 1: delete “analysis. The committee shall” and substitute
20 “analysis, and the committee shall assess the agency that is proposing the proposed
21 rule for those costs. The committee shall credit all moneys received under this
22 subdivision to the appropriation account under s. 20.765 (1) (kt) and shall”.

1 **13.** Page 29, line 2: delete the material beginning with “in equal parts” and
2 ending with “(b)” on line 3 and substitute “from the appropriation account under s.
3 20.765 (1) (kt)”.

4 **14.** Page 31, line 4: delete that line and substitute “part of the emergency rule
5 for as follows:”.

6 **15.** Page 31, line 5: delete lines 5 to 10 and substitute:

7 “1. For a period specified by the committee not to exceed 60 days. Any number
8 of extensions may be granted under this paragraph subdivision, but the total period
9 for all extensions under this subdivision may not exceed 120 days. The committee
10 may grant an extension under this subdivision at any time.”.

11 **16.** Page 31, line 12: delete lines 12 to 17 and substitute:

12 “227.24 (2) (a) 2. For a period specified by the committee that does not extend
13 beyond March 31 of the following year. An extension under this subdivision may be
14 in addition to, and may overlap with, an extension granted under subd. 1. The
15 committee may grant an extension under this subdivision only within 30 days before
16 the last day of the legislature’s final general-business floorperiod in the biennial
17 session as established in the joint resolution required under s. 13.02 (3).”.

18

(END)